12400105665

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Orty/State/Zip/Priorie #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000421346190

2024 MAR - 14 AM 10: 07

TE CEIVED

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERV	/ICES, INC
2330 CLARE DR	
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309	
(850) 524-5437 / (850) 524-6243	3 / (850) 491–9625
Please use funds from this	s account: 120210000160: \$125.00
Authorization Signature:	Jan Full
BUSINESS NAME	DOCUMENT #
CYTEK SECURE LLC	
Certified Copy	
Certificate of Status	
_	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMMENDMENTS</u>
Profit Corp	Amendment
Not for Profit	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
_XLimited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Revocation of Dissolution
LLLP	Merger
CORP	Articles of Conversion
Other	Restated Articles of Incorporation
Other	Statement of Authority
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIONS
<u>OTTENTIBINGS</u>	
Apostille	Foreign FilingReinstatementQualification
Country	Reinstatement
Annual Report	
Fictitious Name	Other
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	- -

FLORIDA CAPITAL·COURIER SERVIC	CES, INC
2330 CLARE DR	
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309	
(850) 524–5437 / (850) 524–6243 /	/ (850) 491–9625
Please use funds from this	account: I20210000160: \$125.00
Authorization Signature:	Jan Freel_
BUSINESS NAME	DOCUMENT #
CYTEK SECURE LLC	
Certified Copy	
Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMMENDMENTS</u>
Profit Corp	Amendment
Not for Profit	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
_XLimited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Revocation of Dissolution
LLLP	Merger
CORP	Articles of Conversion
Other	Articles of ConversionRestated Articles of Incorporation:
Other	Statement of Authority
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Apartilla	Foreign Filing
Apostille Country	Reinstatement
Annual Report	Qualification
Fictitious Name	Other

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:_____

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor						
aunina		ECURE LLC					
SUBJEC	.I: <u></u>	Nam	e of Limi	ited Liabil	ity Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and f	ee(s) are	submitted	for filing.		
		ondence concerning					
	FRANK SM	ТН					
			 	Name of	Person		
	FMS LAWY	ER PL					
				Firm/Co	mpany		
	P.O. BOX 2	19					
				Addı	ess		
	FORT WHI	TE, FLORIDA 320	38				
	FRANK.SMI	TH@FMSLAWYI			d Zip Code		
	!	E-mail address: (to	be used f	for future a	unnual report notificati	ion)	
For further	r information co	ncerning this matte	r, please	call:			
	FRANK SM	тн	30: at (5	761-3940		
	Nam	e of Person	_ \	ea Code	Daytime Telephon	ne Number	
Enclosed	lis a check for t	he following amou	nt:			4702	
≣\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
		ng Address iling Section			Street Address New Filing Section D	ivision in the state of the sta	
	Divisi	on of Corporations Sox 6327			The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assee	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil	lity Company is:				
CYTEK SECURE	LLC				
(Must cor	ntain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited l	iability Company is	s:	
<u>Princi</u>	pal Office Address:		Mailing A	ddress:	
c/o FMS Lawyer Pi	l	c/o FI	MS Lawyer PL		
318 SW Holstein A	.ve., #219		P.O. Box 219		
Fort White, FL 320	38	Fort \	White, FL 32038		
The name and the Florida stree	t address of the registered			-	
	2330 Clare Drive				
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			_	
	Tallahassee	Florida	32309	_	
	City	State	Zip		
laving been named as registered place designated in this certificat further agree to comply with the p arm familiar with and accept the d	te, I hereby accept the app provisions of all statutes r obligations of my position	ointment as registered elating to the proper d as registered agent a	d agent and agree to and complete perfor s provided for in Cha J	act in this capacity. I mance of my duties, and f	

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager Frank Smith MGR c/o FMS Lawyer PL, P.O. Box 219 Fort White, Florida 32309 (Use attachment if necessary) . (OPTIONAL) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member:

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Frank Smith

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)